
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake Rotary Club       
Tentative Schedule 2024-2025 

Meetings at Fo’Castle Farms, Lunch Thyme Restaurant  6pm to 7:30pm 
Zoom starts at 6:30pm/ contact club for Zoom address 

(These dinner meetings only occur when we have speakers or a club assemblies) 

July 2, Tuesday – no meeting, holiday 
July 5, Thursday, - District Changeover 
* July 8, Schenectady Rotary Club Adirondack Cornhole League, Rivers Casino and Resort 
July 9, Tuesday – club assembly  
July 12, Thursday – Board of Directors meeting (second Thursday of month) Zoom 
July 14, Saturday - service at Anchor Diamond trail maintenance 9-12pm 
July 16, Tuesday – speaker -  
July 20, Saturday - 4 Season 4K, 9-12pm 
July 23, Tuesday – service at Charlton Girls School 
July 25, Thursday - Rotary at Tri-Valleycats Baseball at HVCC Stadium ( click on  https://cnyrotary.org/
cnyeventsbaseball/ for more information and tickets) 
July 30, Tuesday - Social (skip for Thursday event?) 
August 3, Saturday - Fundraiser - BH-BL Rotary 9-hole Golf Tournament 
August 6, Tuesday – Club Assembly  
* Glenville Rotary Golf Tournament, Pinehaven Country Club 
August 10, Saturday (rain date for golf fundraiser) 
August 13, Tuesday - Board of Directors meeting - town hall/ zoom 
August 13, Tuesday- speaker 
August 20, Tuesday – service project 
August 27, Tuesday – social - Whetten’s Castle! 
September 3, Tuesday – Labor Day no meeting 
* September 7, Saratoga Spring Rotary Golf Tournament, SLGC 
September 7, Saturday - Anchor Diamond Park trail maintenance 
September 10, Tuesday - Charlton School tour and dinner 
September 10, Monday - Board of Directors meeting - Charlton Girls School/ zoom 
September 13 
* Gift of Life Tournament, The Fairways of Halfmoon 
September 15 Interact Sponsors Clubs and Advisers Virtual Training 
* Learn about how to make the most of your Interact club in this training! Gain inspiration from a 60 - 
minute panel discussion with diverse Interact leaders from around the world. Register for the Saturday,16 
September 08:00 Chicago, USA (UTC 5) Interact Sponsors Clubs and Advisers Virtual Training. This 
webinar will be offered in English, French, Italian, Japanese, Korean, Portuguese, and Spanish. Everyone 
who registers will receive access to the recording. 
* Register 
September 17, Tuesday - District Governor and Club Assembly 
September 20, Thursday - District Social at Glens Falls Balloon Festival (581 Glen Street, Glens Falls) 
5:30-8:30 pm; contact Dave Bogue at dbogue@roadrunner.com ($15-20 donation recommended) 
September 24, Tuesday – Dr. McGrath Referendum  
September 29, Saturday - Oktoberfest at Maalwyck Park (BHBL Rotary to promote club) 
October 1, Tuesday – Town in Bloom Viewing 5:30-6:30pm then social 
October 8,Tuesday – Four Season 4K at Camp Stomping Ground 10-3pm 
October 12, Saturday - Town in Bloom Clean UP 
October 15,  Tuesday –  No meeting due to service on Saturday and fundraiser on Wednesday 
October 15, Tuesday - Board of Directors meeting - Peter’s house 246 Scotch Bush Road, Burnt Hills 
October 16, Wednesday - Drive Through Dinner at BHBL High School 



October 22, Tuesday - speaker 
October 23, vote for referendum                    
October 29, Tuesday – Club Assembly 
November 5, Tuesday - no meeting (Apple Pie Festival) 
November 5, Tuesday – Apple Pie Festival, Middle School 
November 12,Tuesday - Board of Directors meeting  
November 12, Tuesday – club assembly 
November 15, Foundation Dinner, The Edison Downtown 
November 19, Tuesday – service  
November 23, Thursday - Thanksgiving 
November 26, Tuesday NO MEETING 
November 26, Tuesday – Rotary Christmas Tree Set up 
November 27, Tuesday – Holiday Drive thru 
November 27, Wednesday – BHBL Women’s Club needs us to bring up the trees and supplies at 4pm 
December1, Sunday – BHBL Women’s Club needs help taking down trees and bringing them downstairs 
from 4-5:30pm 
December 3, Tuesday - Club Assembly 
December 3, Tuesday - Board of Directors meeting  
December 9, Sunday – BHBL Giving Tree needs help with Christmas Movie Event from 1-4:30pm (click 
on link below to sign up:  
December 10, Monday – Social - Holiday Party at Town Hall 
December 14, Saturday – community service - Wreaths Across America (12pm)  
December 17, Monday – service 
December 25, Monday - Christmas Day - no meeting 
January 1, Monday – New Year’s Day - no meeting 
January 7, Tuesday - Board of Directors meeting  
January 7, Tuesday - speaker at FoCastle Farms, Lunch Thyme 
January 13, Monday  – Martin Luther Day  
January 14, Tuesday - service at the City Mission 
January 21, Tuesday – social at Active Ingredient Brewing Company 
January 25, Saturday – District mixer  
January 28, Tuesday - club assembly at FoCastle Farms, Lunch Tyme 
February 4, Tuesday -Andrew Waite columnist at Daily Gazette at FoCastle Farms, Lunch Thyme 
February 11, Tuesday - Board of Directors meeting  
February 11, Tuesday - social tba 
February 18, Tuesday – no meeting scheduled due to Presidents Day on Monday 
February 21, Friday – 2025 Rotary Birthday Party at The Parting Glass from 5-8: Appetizers will be 
provided, and a cash bar will be open.  
Register here - the cost is just $5! https://www.crsadmin.com/eventportal/Registrations/PublicFill/
EventPublicFill.aspx?evtid=9c633b5f-9f0c-44ab-a378-ca8b39759110 
February 25, Tuesday - service 
March 1 and 2, Saturday-Sunday- Saratoga Springs Rotary 50th Annual Home & Lifestyle Show at 
Saratoga City Center 
March 4, Tuesday - speaker, Thyme Restaurant (FoCastle Farms) 
March 11, Tuesday - Board of Directors meeting  
March 11, Tuesday– speaker 
March 14-16,  - President Elect Training Doubletree in Syracuse 
March 18, Tuesday – social at Clifton Park Druthers at 6:30pm  
March 20, Thursday – Fundraiser for veterans memorial in Glenville at Speckled Pig 4-9pm 
March 25, Tuesday -speaker 
March 29, Saturday – service Camp Stomping Grounds building tables 
April 1, Tuesday - speaker,  
April 5, District Training Assembly 
April 4-6, District Conference for CNY, Hilton Albany 



April 8, Tuesday - speaker at Lunch Thyme at FoCastle Farms 
April 15, Tuesday - Board of Directors meeting - 
April 15, Tuesday – speaker 
April 17, Thursday - Interclub dinner at Turf? 
April 19, Saturday – Town of Charlton road clean-up; meet at Town of Charlton Garage on Jockey Street 
at 8am 
April 22, Tuesday - service at Regional Food Bank 5 - 6:30 pm    
April 25-27 District Conference (Binghamton Doubletree) 
April 29, Tuesday – Speaker  
May 6, Tuesday - Patrick McGrath,  BHBL Budget 
Spring Town Hall for CNY Rotary at 7pm (see https://portal.clubrunner.ca/50091/) to get Zoom address 
May 13, Tuesday - Board of Directors meeting - TBA  
May 13, Tuesday - Town in Bloom planting 
May 17, Saturday – Rotary Club of Saratoga Springs 100 Year Celebration 
May 20, Tuesday - Town in Bloom planting rain date (If not needed, social) 
May 27,  Tuesday - no meeting since Drive through dinner tomorrow…. 
May 28, Wednesday- drive through dinner 4:30-6pm; Orders by 5/27 
June 1 – District Grants due! 
May 31, Saturday - Founders weekend – fundraising/service Charlton Party in the Park 
          June1, Sunday - Founders Day parade (line up at 1) 
June 3, Tuesday – no meeting due to busy weekend 
Spring Town Hall for CNY Rotary at 7pm (see https://portal.clubrunner.ca/50091/) to get Zoom address 
June 10, Tuesday - Board of Directors meeting -  
June 10, Tuesday - speaker 
June 11, Wednesday - Student Honors Awards, BHBL High School 
June 12, Thursday – service - Flag Day Parade  
June 17, Tuesday – club assembly (planning for next year)  
June 24, Tuesday – Club changeover night 

Next Calendar Year:


